
Page 1 of 1 

Attachment 2 
 

Amendment No. 1 to the 
Professional Services Agreement between the 

City of Lake Forest Park and SAFEbuilt Washington, LLC 
Dated November 18, 2024 

 
 

This First Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement between the City of Lake Forest 

Park and SAFEbuilt Washington, LLC, AG-24-056 (hereafter the “Agreement”), is made in 

consideration of the mutual benefits, terms, and conditions hereinafter specified and pursuant to 

Section 1 of the Agreement. 

 
1. Section 2.A of the Agreement is hereby amended as follows: 

 
Compensation 
 
The total compensation to be paid to Consultant for the Work in Exhibit A, including all 
services and expenses, shall not exceed one hundred twenty thousand dollars 
($120,000) at the rates and fee amounts as shown on Exhibit B, Fee Schedule for 
Services, which shall be full compensation for the Exhibit A Work. Consultant shall 
invoice the City monthly on the basis of the portion of the Work completed each month 
by the Consultant and sub-consultants. 
 
 
 

2. Extending the term of the Agreement in Section 1: 
 

The term of the Agreement shall be extended to March 31, 2026. 
 
 
 

All other terms and conditions remain as provided in the original Agreement. 

 

CITY OF LAKE FOREST PARK 

 

 

Signed:    

SAFEBUILT WASHINGTON, LLC 

 

 

Signed:   

Printed Name:   Printed Name:   

Title:   Title:   

Dated:   Dated:   

 


